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5
12:45

2000 m
100.000 

SA DERBY 4 APRIL MR 74 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 100.000  (59.375 19.000 9.500 4.750 2.375)

1
2000

Box: 5
ML: 7,0

61.50

Sky Pillar Rock
5j. ch W (Fire Away - Dagana)

Trainer: R Klaasen
Besitzer: Messrs P M Chetty & R Chett

S Valjalo

23.12 Vac 5 2000 2,4 S Valjalo One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
11.12 Vac 1 1800 2,4 S Valjalo Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
29.11 Turffontein 3 1600 17,0 E J Muller Harun Al Rashid, Open Highway, Sky Pillar 
04.11 Vaal 5 2400 2,2 G Lerena Chabal, Cartagena, Arlington Action
14.10 Vac 2 2000 6,0 K Matsunyane Eiger Sanction, Sky Pillar Rock, Titans Of W

2
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

60.00

Real Stunner
5j. b W (Oratorio - Ghaliya)

Trainer: J Crawford
Besitzer: P M Murugasa

Callan Murray

30.12 Turffontein 3 2000 4,0 G Lerena Texas Missile, Repetition, Real Stunner
04.12 Vac 1 1800 5,0 G Lerena Real Stunner, Naretoi, Heroic Act
11.11 Vaal 4 1700 1,6 M V'rensburg Beira, Space Mission, Stokesy
30.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1600 2,4 C Murray Luwak, Real Stunner, Naretoi
14.10 Vac 5 1200 6,0 C Murray Golden Operator, Major Arcana, Power Of P

3
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.00

Repetition
5j. b W (Twice Over - Joshua's Princess)

Trainer: C Mayhew
Besitzer: K L Mayhew-Munger

Ryan Munger

30.12 Turffontein 2 2000 15,0 T Mayhew Texas Missile, Repetition, Real Stunner
25.10 Durbanville 4 1800 15,0 M Yeni Coco's Hero, Baton Rouge, Ariovistus
22.09 Durbanville 7 1600 67,0 C Murray Mente Et Manu, Industrialstrength, Captains
11.07 Fairview 9 3200 7,0 M Yeni Home Reef, Bournemouth, Alado's Pride
21.06 Kenilworth 5 1950 8,0 C Zackey Ariovistus, Ahead Of The Facts, Wood Worl

4
Box: 3
ML: 5,0

59.50

Bellerophon
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Fly Rebecca Fly)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: K Bezuidenhout, Messrs M G 

M Michel

18.12 Vac 5 1700 5,5 M Mbuto Drumnadrochit, Mocha Frappe, Palace Atta
11.11 Vaal 4 1800 3,0 G Lerena Artic Silver, Peace Treaty, Take No Prisoner
23.10 Vac 9 1600 4,3 S Moodley Coppola, Dark Silver, Diwali Rocket
30.09 Vaal 1 1500 1,4 S Mosia Bellerophon, Itsnowornever, Battle Ofthe Bu
25.09 Vaal 2 1600 2,4 S Khumalo Amazon Queen, Bellerophon, War Summit

5
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

59.50

Romeo's Magic
9j. ch W (Elusive Fort - Felina)

Trainer: B Warren
Besitzer: Grant Mower & Ms R Van Zyl

Gavin Lerena

20.12 Vaal 5 2400 9,0 G Lerena Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
30.10 Turffontein Inside 3 2000 7,0 G Lerena Follow The Master, Olympian Gold, Romeo'
14.10 Vac 7 2400 17,0 S Valjalo Arlington Action, Cartagena, Trident King
02.09 Vaal 4 2400 3,2 R Danielson Damova, Arlington Action, Royal Mazarin
02.08 Turffontein 4 2850 11,0 G Lerena Enflame, Damova, Mo Ment

6
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.00

Equilateral
4j. b H (Master Of My Fate - Tingle)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: TKP Racing  & Mr D Chinsam

M Mbuto

30.12 Turffontein 5 2000 17,0 M V'rensburg Texas Missile, Repetition, Real Stunner
27.11 Turffontein Inside 1 1700 12,0 C Habib Equilateral, Naretoi, Kavomolka
16.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1600 81,0 G Samo-Burthia Onetwobucklemyshoe, Gavius Maximus, Ari
30.09 Vaal 6 1500 11,0 T Demont Bellerophon, Itsnowornever, Battle Ofthe Bu

7
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.00

Copper Cliff
5j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Minds Eye)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Messrs B S Tobias & G Bartle

R A Venniker

23.12 Vac 1 1600 13,5 R A Venniker Copper Cliff, Lance Alot, Milan's World
13.11 Turffontein Inside 3 1500 6,0 P Mxoli Jabari Thimba, Oklahoma Smokeshow, Cop
01.11 Turffontein 6 1160 126,0 P Mxoli Grand Empire, Tintin, Witch Hazel
09.10 Vaal 6 1200 51,0 J Penny Ice Dragon, Milan's World, Geostorm
18.01 Turffontein 8 1160 41,0 P Mxoli Winds Of Change, Paul Revere, Kwagga Bli

8
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

55.00

Majalun
5j. b W (Vercingetorix - Zippy Zitter)

Trainer: M G Azzie
Besitzer: Messrs M G Azzie, A Christof

Marco V'rensburg

01.01 Turffontein 4 1800 7,0 M Yeni Crepuscolo, Peace Treaty, Red Sparrow
02.12 Turffontein Inside 8 2000 8,0 S Valjalo Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
04.11 Vaal 3 1600 8,0 M Yeni Oklahoma Twister, Vava Vegas, Majalun
23.10 Vac 2 2000 4,0 M Yeni Chabal, Majalun, Hat Furious
14.10 Vac 4 2400 7,0 G Samo-Burthia Arlington Action, Cartagena, Trident King

9
Box: 1
ML: 26,0

55.00

Flag Bearer
8j. b W (Flying The Flag - Revoltee)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

J Botes

20.12 Vaal 8 2400 15,0 S Khumalo Cartagena, Party Punch, Pomozelous
11.12 Vac 9 1800 6,5 B Soodoo Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
20.11 Vaal 5 1700 13,5 C Habib Commander Of All, The Mightiest -
23.10 Vac 10 2000 9,0 G Samo-Burthia Chabal, Majalun, Hat Furious
09.10 Vaal 2 1800 4,3 G Samo-Burthia Page Boy, Flag Bearer, Vava Vegas

10
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

52.00

Crepuscolo
6j. ch W (New Predator - Another Night)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs M G Bothma, G J Nas

Jason Gates

01.01 Turffontein 1 1800 5,5 J Gates Crepuscolo, Peace Treaty, Red Sparrow
11.12 Vac 2 1800 7,0 M Mbuto Sky Pillar Rock, Crepuscolo, Fushimi Inari
20.11 Vaal 8 1700 26,0 L Nhlapo Commander Of All, The Mightiest -
23.10 Vac 7 2000 17,0 L Nhlapo Chabal, Majalun, Hat Furious
02.10 Vac 3 1700 17,0 L Nhlapo Michael Faraday, Circle Of Grace, Crepusco

11
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

52.00

Full Go
8j. b W (Admiral Kitten - Risk All)

Trainer: B B Ruiters
Besitzer: N J W Deetlefs

M K Katjedi

23.12 Vac 7 2000 67,0 K Matsunyane One More Star, Instant Attraction, Casus Be
02.12 Turffontein Inside 10 2000 41,0 K Matsunyane Arlington Action, Mount Etna, Casus Belli
09.10 Vaal 7 1800 11,0 J R Syster Page Boy, Flag Bearer, Vava Vegas
25.09 Vaal 11 2000 15,0 M K Katjedi Lava Lamp, Kiss Of Fire, Cartagena
02.09 Vaal 2 2000 15,0 J R Syster Red Sparrow, Full Go, Pomozelous

Ergebnis: Quoten:


